

~
SLP(C)No. 11929-11930 OF 2003
ITEM No.3

Court No. 7

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.11929-11930/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 19/08/2002 in RSA 61 and 62 of 1984
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

M.C.D.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

MATHURA DASS
(Office report on default)

Respondent (s)

Date : 05/12/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s)

Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Six weeks' time, as prayed for, is granted to take out application to bring on record the Legal Representatives of the deceased sole respondent.

Anita

(Promila Nagpal)
Court Master